Blackwater and Hawley Town Council
Hawley Cemetery

Burial Fees and Charges
(applicable from 1st April 2023)

INTERMENT FEES - Full Burial

For the first interment into a grave:

For the second interment into a grave (re-opening) :

The addition of cremated remains to an existing full burial plot
All new graves must be dug to double depth.

No burial plot may be reserved in advance.

GRAVESTONES

For the right to erect and place headstones on a burial plot
(regulations apply)

Erection of kerb stones — section x only (regulations apply)
Each additional inscription

INTERMENT FEES - Cremated Remains
For the first interment into a plot:
For any subsequent interment into plot:

TABLETS - Cremated Remains

For the right to erect and place tablets

On cremated remains plot (regulations apply)
Each additional inscription

EXCLUSIVE RIGHT OF BURIAL = Burial or Cremated Remains

For the exclusive right of burial for a period not exceeding one
hundred years

Earthen grave 9ft x 4ft x 6ft deep

Cremated remains in an urn for a period not exceeding one
hundred years

Plot size 3ft x 3ft

Transfer of Exclusive Right of Burial

SEARCHES AND CERTIFICATES

For every search in the Register of Burials over one year
For each additional year:

For every certified copy of an entry

YOUNG PEOPLE

For children aged 5 years to 16 years — Full Burial
Exclusive Right of Burial

TOTAL

NOTES:

Hawley Cemetery is for residents of the Blackwater and Hawley Parish only. For a first

£350.00
£300.00
£225.00

£250.00
£225.00
£80.00

£225.00
£175.00

£220.00
£80.00

£650.00

£400.00
£65.00

£30.00
£30.00
£40.00

£210.00
£325.00
£535.00

g Blackwater

& Hawley

. Town Council

blood relative of a person interred in the cemetery living outside the parish boundary, all fees

are trebled.



