Blackwater and Hawley Town Council Hawley Cemetery Burial Fees and Charges

(applicable from 1st April 2023)



INTERMENT FEES – Full Burial For the first interment into a grave: For the second interment into a grave (re-opening): The addition of cremated remains to an existing full burial plot All new graves must be dug to double depth. No burial plot may be reserved in advance.	£350.00 £300.00 £225.00
GRAVESTONES For the right to erect and place headstones on a burial plot (regulations apply) Erection of kerb stones – section x only (regulations apply) Each additional inscription	£250.00 £225.00 £80.00
INTERMENT FEES – Cremated Remains For the first interment into a plot: For any subsequent interment into plot:	£225.00 £175.00
TABLETS – Cremated Remains For the right to erect and place tablets On cremated remains plot (regulations apply) Each additional inscription	£220.00 £80.00
EXCLUSIVE RIGHT OF BURIAL – Burial or Cremated Remains For the exclusive right of burial for a period not exceeding one hundred years Earthen grave 9ft x 4ft x 6ft deep Cremated remains in an urn for a period not exceeding one hundred years Plot size 3ft x 3ft	£650.00
Transfer of Exclusive Right of Burial SEARCHES AND CERTIFICATES For every search in the Register of Burials over one year For each additional year: For every certified copy of an entry	£65.00 £30.00 £30.00 £40.00
YOUNG PEOPLE For children aged 5 years to 16 years – Full Burial Exclusive Right of Burial TOTAL	£210.00 £325.00 £535.00

NOTES:

Hawley Cemetery is for residents of the Blackwater and Hawley Parish only. For a first blood relative of a person interred in the cemetery living outside the parish boundary, all fees are trebled.